2015-J4376

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION honoring Elizabeth Saitta upon the occasion of her designation as recipient of the Achievers Award by the Long Island Center for Business & Professional Women

WHEREAS, It is incumbent upon the people of the State of New York to recognize and acknowledge those within our midst who have made significant contributions to the quality of life therein; and WHEREAS, From time to time this Legislative Body takes note of certain extraordinary individuals it wishes to recognize for their valued contributions to the success and progress of society and publicly acknowledge their endeavors which have enhanced the basic humanity among us all; and

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Elizabeth
Saitta upon the occasion of her designation as recipient of the Achievers Award by the Long Island Center for Business & Professional Women, to be celebrated at its 37th Annual Awards Gala on Wednesday, May 4, 2016, at the Fox Hollow, Woodbury, New York; and
WHEREAS, The Long Island Center for Business & Professional Women will honor Elizabeth Saitta with this auspicious award in recognition of her extraordinary achievements and significant contributions in her field, opening doors for others to foster a rise in business, the professions, and the community-at-large; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Saitta is the Director of New Business Development with Kuttin Wealth Management, a private advisory practice of Ameriprise Financial Services, Inc., located in Melville, New York; and WHEREAS, Affectionately known as Liz, Elizabeth Saitta has been delivering strategic marketing programs for financial services firms for more than a decade; at Kuttin Wealth Management, she is responsible for creating and organizing multi-channel marketing programs for business

development including seminars, direct mail, print, television, Internet and social media: and

WHEREAS, In addition, Elizabeth Saitta is responsible for pursuing and securing new business opportunities within existing and new market segments through the cultivation of relationships with CPA's and other Centers of Influences; and

WHEREAS, Under the luminous direction of Elizabeth Saitta, Kuttin
Wealth Management uses the collective knowledge and experience of all
its members to serve clients and provide a more complete view of their
finances from different perspectives; and

WHEREAS, Active within her community, Elizabeth Saitta sits on the board of directors of Moxxie Mentoring Foundation, volunteers at the local food banks, and organizes the firm's National Days of Service each year; she also participates on the events committee for the WE CARE Fund, and Nassau/Suffolk Law Services; and

WHEREAS, With her throughout have been her husband, and their five children, all of whom feel privileged to be a part of her life and rejoice in her achievements; and

WHEREAS, Rare indeed is the impressive dedication shown by an individual for the benefit of others which Elizabeth Saitta has displayed throughout her life; and

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that those who enhance the well-being and vitality of their community and have shown a long and sustained commitment to excellence certainly have earned the recognition and applause of all the citizens of this great Empire State; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Elizabeth Saitta upon the occasion of her designation as recipient

of the Achievers Award by the Long Island Center for Business & Professional Women; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be tran-

smitted to Elizabeth Saitta.